# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTIAN VIGNOLES	10/18/2011
PASCAL MOLLE	10/18/2011
ALAIN LIENARD	10/18/2011
LAURENCE ROLLAND	09/07/2011
PIERRE BREUL	10/18/2011
FATHE BOUTELDJA	10/18/2011
DANIEL BOISSIER	10/18/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEOLIA EAU-COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES EAUX
Street Address:	52 rue d'Anjou
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75008

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DU MACHINISME AGRICOLE, DU GENIE RURAL, DES EAUX ET DES FORETS (CEMAGREF)
Street Address:	Parc de Tourvoie
City:	ANTONY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	92160

Name:	UNIVERSITE BLAISE PASCAL - CLERMONT II	
Street Address:	34 avenue Carnot	
City:	CLERMONT-FERRAND	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	63006	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

PATENT

**REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0300** 501699581

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13145088	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)359-3596

Email: pto@morriskamlay.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Morris & Kamlay LLP Address Line 1: 1629 K St. NW Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030150-000310US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Luis R. Gonzales

### Total Attachments: 7

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif

source=030150-000310US-ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0301

Docket No.:

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS,

Christian VIGNOLES residing at 9 avenue Jules Michelet - 31700 BLAGNAC - FRANCE

Pascal MOLLE residing at 13 rue de l'Annonciade - 69001 LYON - FRANCE

Alain LIENARD residing at Les Mûriers, 1367 route des Crêtes - 69480 ANSE - FRANCE

Laurence ROLLAND at residing at 10, chemin de Crépieux - 69300 CALUIRE ET CUIRE - FRANCE

Pierre BREUL residing at 38 rue Haute - 63730 CORENT - FRANCE

Fathe BOUTELDJA residing at 4 rue Henry Andraud - 63000 CLERMONT FERRAND - FRANCE

Daniel BOISSIER residing at 24 bis rue de Metz - 63540 ROMAGNAT - FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:

METHOD FOR DIAGNOSING THE OPERATION OF A WATER PURIFICATION SYSTEM COMPRISING A DEVICE WITH A FILTERING MEDIUM AND DIAGNOSTIC TOOL SUITABLE FOR SAID METHOD

Filing Date: JULY 18, 2011

Application No.: 13/145,088; and

WHEREAS, VEOLIA EAU – COMPAGNIE GENERALE DES EAUX, a corporation located, 52 rue d'Anjou – 75008 PARIS – FRANCE – CENTRE NATIONAL DU MACHINISME AGRICOLE, DU GENIE RURAL, DES EAUX ET DES FORETS (CEMAGREF), an establishment located Parc de Tourvoie – 92160 ANTONY – FRANCE - UNIVERSITE BLAISE PASCAL – CLERMONT II - an establishment located : 34 avenue Carnot – 63006 CLERMONT-FERRAND – FRANCE - hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignors, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 027105 FRAME: 0302

Assignment Attorney Docket No.: Page 2	
	r authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, erein above the application number and filing date of said application when
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, Assignors have signed on the date indicated.
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated:	Pascal MOLLE
Dated:	Alain LIENARD
Dated:	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated:	Pierre BREUL
Dated:	Fathe BOUTELDJA
Dated:	Daniel ROISSIER

Assignme	ent	
Attorney	Docket	No.
Page 2		

or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed on the date indicated.

Dated:	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Pascal MOLLE Value
Dated:	Alain LIENARD
Dated:	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated:	Pierre BREUL
Dated:	Fathe BOUTELDJA
Dated:	Daniel BOISSIER

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed on the date indicated.

Dated:	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated:	Pascal MOLLE
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Alain LIENARD
Dated:	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated:	Pierre BREUL
Dated:	Fathe BOUTELDJA
Dated:	Daniel BOISSIER

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignorshave signed on the date indicated.

Dated:	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated:	Pascal MOLLE
Dated:	Alain LIENARD
Dated: 70911	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Pierre BREUL
Dated:	FatheBOUTELDJA
Dated:	Doniel ROISSIFD

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed on the date indicated.

Dated:	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated:	Pascal MOLLE
Dated:	Alain LIENARD
Dated:	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated:	Pierre BREUL
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Fathe BOUTELDJA
Dated:	Daniel BOISSIER

Assignors hereby authorize and request Morris & Kamlay LLP, 1629 K Street, NW, Suite 300, Washington, DC 20006, to insert herein above the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed on the date indicated.

Dated:	Christian VIGNOLES
Dated:	Pascal MOLLE
Dated:	Alain LIENARD
Dated:	Laurence ROLLAND
Dated:	Pierre BREUL
Dated:	Fathe BOUTELDJA
Dated: OCTOBER 18, 2011	Daniel BOISSIER

Page 7 of 7